REVISIONS

SYM WAS ECO DATE BY

A | wAS TOP COVER 229-0180 OBSOLETE, NOW 229-1393 ol 08/02/18 | MRR

22.726

NOT SHOWN 10.476

®

1
=
N
N
R
N
\
N
N
N
Y
AR
N
_E
]
,f”"‘
ANCHOR SHIPPING BOLT ASS' Y C013-0010
SPRINGS 802-0004
WASHERS, 3/8 9568-0003
[ HHCS, 3/8-16 X 5/8 079-0020
5 TOP_COVER D225-1393
4 2 [NuT, 1/4-20 606-0010
3 | 24 | WASHERS, 1/4 958-0001
c 2 | HHCS, | /74-20 X 1° 079-00804
3 | PANEL. BASE C636-0024
DO NOT SCALE DRAWNG
TOLERANES EXCEPY VERE NOTED 1TEM | oY DESCRIPTION PAET WO RAW MAT'L WO
wols e s s @ RUNOSRINISH
o rom  SEAE Iz 5. Y
o b0 e/ ROTO-FINISH CO. 1600 DOUGLAS AVE. KALAMAZOD, MICHIGAN 49007
Gl (I TRAWN BY ROEDER | DATL 06709793
] T3 ok ood = Mbematon Peeon |SCALE 1= | CAD FILE X X REPLOTIED DATE paspe/18
e ol by ot WosEL THRE PART WO REV
e o ot e oo tn | BR<By | MISC FINAL ASS' Y DO0S-0018 | A




REVISIONS

SYM

WAS

ECO

REDRAWN ON CAD

NONE

]

=

9 8176

WASHERS 3/8 958-0003
HHCS, 3/8-16 X 1 1/4 LG 079-0023
TAKE UP ASS' Y £857-0010
KEY, STOCK, 1/4 X 1° LG 486-0004
BUSH, TAPER LOCK A115-0005
SHEAVE, B 5.0 760-0047
MTR, 3HP TEFC 1827 FRM AS576-0113
NUT, 1/4-20, LOCK 606-0010
WASHERS, 1/4 958-0001
HHCS, 1/4-20 X_1° 079-0004
PANEL, BASE C636-0024
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING BASE WELDM' T D049-0152
TOLERANGES EXCEPT WHERE NOTED DESCRIPTION PART NIO RAW MAT'L NO

DECMALS FRACTIONS & 1/16
XX+ .030  SURFACE 125
XXX £ 010 PNSH

XXXX 1 0005  ANGLE +1/2

ROTO-FINISH

ROTO-FINISH CO. 1600 DOUGLAS AVE., KALAMAZDOO, MICHIGAN 49007

DRAWN BY R FYKE

|DATE 11/24/92

This drowing ond ol nfermalion Thereon

is lhe properly of Ralo-Finish Co,, Inc.
and is confidenlicl and musl nol be made
public or copied unless aulhorized by
Ihem and is subjecl lo retum upon demond

[cap FiLe » REPLOTTED DATE
NAME PART NI REV
BASE ASS'Y D049-0133 C




6.62

-

Ll

NN

/
%

/
7
/

SECTION B-B

(-

H=—

IMPORTANT NOTE:
THE 22mm SQUARE SHAFT SHOULD
SLIDE FREELY INTO THE ROSTA.

O be2rer. DO NOT LOCTITE.
Hll |
@)
Ll |
7 4 079-0022 HHCS 3/8-16 x 1" L-9 PURCHASED
6 4 958-0003 WASHER, FLAT 3/8 L9 PURCHASED
5 1 706-0273 SNAP RING
4 2 157-0116 CLAMP, TORSION BLOCK ROSTA #101016 (BK-27)
3 1 067-0051 BLOCK, TORSION ROSTA #100506
2 1 760-0051 SHEAVE ASSEMBLY
1 1 025-0041 ARM, TENSION WELDMENT
ITEM D/%'%(’” PART NO. DESCRIPTION MFR/MATL

Hammond Machinery ..

KALAMAZOO

Roto-Finish ., @
- MICHIGAN  wsgsr v s ¢

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

TOLERANCE UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

DECMALS ¥
XXX @ 0@

======

DATE

CEMLLET BY
WILSEY| 2/3/2009

DETAILED BY SCALE

DAD 1:2

CHECKED BY PLOT DATE ER'S

TAKE-UP ASSEMBLY, BELT PASTaRENT 1o
SMALL TENSIONER C | 857-0010




-WELDED IN BOWL

W

REVISIONS
IONE REV. DESCRIFTION DATE APPROVED
REMOVED {2} 996-0001 3/24/024 KMC
B REDRAWN ON SCLIDWOF+ S 11712/2004 JAS
7 STLVRUZDUUUOT FWAS 7350007
c £2 SELVRD2375001 WAS 736-0041 3/23/2007 JAS
=R SEeOTT STt WaS 734 00g0
D WAS 958-0003 3/8 FLAT WASHER L9. NOW P-NORZ037 3/8 NORDLOCK. WASHER 9/412013 SWQ/m
WAS 958-0004 7/16 FLAT WASHER L9, NOW P-NORZ043 7/16" NORDLOCK WASHER
E ADDED TORQUE SPECS 10/4/2013 MRR
VITON SEALS CHANGED COUNTRY OF ORIGIN, THE SURFACE FINISH WAS DEGRADED AND
F THESE SEALS LEAYED. CHANGED BACK TO THE NiTRIL SERIES, 4/6/2018 MLB.
736-0082 WAS SELVR0O2500001
736-0041 WAS SELVR02375001
G CHANGED VENTLESS TO VENTED WAS 700-0088 NOW 700-0081 5/29/2024 KJE/iD

////}V////////////////

/X ."l-
' AN

N
=
Y

N

10

NOTE THIS:

1) L-9 FASTENER TORQUE SPEC USED AS REFERENCE GUIDE;
ALWAYS USE L-9 FASTENERS & NORDLOCK WASHERS WHERE SPECIFIED.

2) THE QUANTITY & TYPE OF WEIGHT SEGMENTS WILL
VARY BASED ON THE PROCESS REQUIRED.

® 3) TORQUE HARDWARE AS FOLLOWS:

#10-24 SHCS @ 4 FT/LBS
5/16-18 SHCS @ 20 FT/LBS
3/8-16 BOLT HEAD @ 30 FT/LBS or NUT @ 33 FT/LBS
7/16-14 BOLT HEAD @ 55 FT/LBS or NUT @ 60 FT/LBS
1/2-13 BOLT HEAD @ 85 FT/LBS or NUT @ 95 FT/LBS

1

\

- —t-—— (®9.000)

SECTION A-A

e 777777 7N

451-0071 HOUSING DRIVE

(REFERANCE ONLY)

25 6 SHCS #10-24 X 3/8
24 1 736-0082 NITRIL OIL SEAL CR #400650
23 1 736-0041 NITRIL OIL SEAL CR #400601
22 8 NORDLOCK 7/16" P-NORZ043 (NL11)
21 1 964-0118 TOP WEIGHT
20 16 964-0036 WEIGHT SEGMENT ASTM A36 1/4 PLATE 3.44 688
18 1 964-0031 LOWER WEIGHT CASTING #133-0040 * "
18 1 958-0043 LOCKWASHER, BRG WT-13
17 4 958-0005 WASHER 1/2 L9
16 1 754-0080 SHAFT DRIVE CRS 1018/1020 30.28
15 2 736-0180 SEAL, GREASE PLATE 16 GA. HR A36 6.63 6.63
14 16 730-0041 SHCS 5/16-18 X 1 GRADE 8
13 il 700-0092 RETAINER-LOWER BOTTOM BEARING 133-0059
12 il 700-0081 RETAINER AND VENT ASSY
11 1 653-0231 PLATE, INDEX ALUMINUM A356, (CASTING DWG 133-0041)
10 1 606-0060 LOCKNUT. BRG NT-13
9 2 606-0014 HEX LOCK NUT 1/2-13 L-9
8 2 540-0017 GREASE, CM-P 140Z CARTRIDGE
7 2 451-0058 HOUSING, BEARING 133-0060
6 1 079-0057 HHCS 1/2-13 X 4.00 LG. L-9
5 1 078-0056 HHCS 1/2-13 X 3-1/2 L-9
4 8 079-0039 HHCS 7/16-14 X 1-1/2 L9 L9
3 8 079-0024 HHCS 3/8-16 X 1-1/2 L9 LS
2 2 055-0076 BEARING. SPHERICAL ROLLER FAG 22313E1A.MA T41A
1 8 P-NORZ037 NORDLOCK LOCKWASHER 3/8 NORDLOCK #NORZ037
ITEM FOR DRAWING/QTY PART NO DESCRIPTION MFR/MATL WIDE LG

Hammond Machinery .

Roto Fin

_ ish ...

ER-0203
HR-3
G-400
GREASE DRIVE

.............. KALAMAZOO - MICHIGAN 30
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING eee=shin ny
L DONOT SCALEDRAVING
Touenance mess | | ROIEDER
otucRwise SPECRED | mroeats s
........

e -

ER-2, HR-3 & G-400
DRIVE GROUP - GREASE

e

D| 2900173 G




LT

il

& | Eves (g1 vmeoool L T

TUB SHOWN IS
A GEMINI 400.

(26 | @ |GREASE, CHM-P 14DZ CARTRIDGE | 540-0017
= WASHERS, 7/18 556-0004
24 WHCS, 7/16-14 % | 172 079-0039
23
(22 | VEIGHT SECMENT 964-0036
En HHCS. 172-13 X 3 075-0055
20 LOWER WE IGHT C964-0031
19| 1 [10P weioH Coe4-0118
(18| 2 [fwi, 1/2-13 606-0014
17 HHCS. 1/2-13 X 3 172 079-0056
3 THOEX, PLATE D653-0231
15 LOCKWASHER. BRG S58-0043
14 | 1 ] LOCKRUT, BRG 606-0060
(13 [ 32 | 5HCS, 571618 % 1 730-0041
iz WASHERS, 378 S58-0003
1 WACS. 3/8-16 % | 172 D73-0024
1101 10 RETAINER. LOW BRG OUTLET D700-0092
OIL SEAL 736-0082
4]25) [ RETAINER.LOW BRG INLET D700-0091
2 | BEARING, SPRERICAL ROLLER 055-0076
& RETAINER, UP BRGDOUTLET D700-0089
S | 2 [OIC SEAL 736-0042
& | 2 | AOUSING, BEARING D451-0072
RETAINER. UP BAG INLET D700-0088
E OIL SEAL 736-0041
SHAFT, DRIVE D754-0080
DO NOT SCALE DRAWHG
TOURAMTS CXIPT JHERT WOTID DLSCRIFTION HRr o |eay
ws | s ROTOSHINISH @
g ROTO-FINISH CO, 1600 DOUGLAS AVE . £ALAHAITIL MICHIDNY 49007

DAWN BT RIVE | DATE 4721703
|eanrg s X REFLOTICD DATC 3404

[PART NO REV

DRIVE GROUP D290-0081 A




REVISIONS

SYM WAS ECO DATE BY
Al | ITEM W13 WAS 451-0073 868 07/21/86 | EH
A2 | ITEM W4 ADDED 617-0007 868 07/21/86 | EH
Bl | WAS 2° CPLG 337-0074 91 10/10/86 | EH
B2 | ADDED 2" PIPE CAP 311 10710786 |EH
C | DELETED ITEMS No.s 19 & 20 2285 | 10/03/90 | MB
D | REDRAWN ON CAD NONE | 06/15/93 | MRR
E | PN 612-0013 WAS PN 612-0003 3400 | 3/10/95 DG
F | ¥AS 019-0093. NOW 019-0406 = 10712710 | MRR

1
A

i |

NS

ol
©,

e

1
1]y
- i SN
H—GAFE—SHAF— {—] e
3 niH
e
I,l__;'
==l

‘ d

o537
9
@] 18| 1 [O-RING #568-214 1°1D x 1 25 00| 612-0013 -
7| 4 |WASHER. TENSIDON 378 958-0003 -
6] 4 |BOLT 3/B-16NC = 1 LG . | 079-D022 =
5 GATE ASS'Y 367-0216 >
A NUT, HEX LOCK 5/16-18 606-001 =
2 | WASHER, TENSION 5/16 958-000i -
E BOLT 5/16-18NC x 2 LG 079-001 -
KEY (/4 x 1/4 x 1| LG 486-0004 -
0 HANDLE. GATE B409-0006 -
9 HANDLE ASS’ Y C409-0037 -
8 SHAFT, GATE B754-0164 -
l—_ D R C D M B D M A N U A L 7 | 2 | WASHER, TENSION 7/16 958-0004 -
6 | 2 |BOLT 7/16-14NC = 1.25 LG 079-0038 -
- BEARING. FLANGE ADS5-0003 =
GATE ONLY SEE 36/-0//3 T Tomer earing S —
@] 3 PAD, BEARING B617-0007 -
G IE ANGLE. LEVER CLAMP 019-0406 -
DO NOT SCALE DRAWNG BUSHING. GATE PIvOT Al 15-0050 -
TUERANCTS EXEPT WORE oD [Pl O SESERIPTION PART ND__|[RAW WATL WO
o 108 SURFAME 12
ox t .00 ROTO-FIMISH CO, 1600 DOUGLAS AVE. KALAMAZOD, MICHIGAN 49007
ER—Z A e M Qs IH&!’[EI‘L Iww BY Sal Man [ﬂl\l'l:mﬂ]'/aé.
:hmﬁﬂﬂm:m scane 1=2 [canries = REPLOTTED DATE 21095
@0 & consamid e =wtl st be e | NODEL WAME MANUAL FART hD REV.
S e i et ER-2 GATE ASSY D367-0222 | F




LTy ]
] 53 N R
| & | #noe wais roratith 103 | spreee |4 |
| Womash on cas oL | oaria (e

— |

I
BREEEEEEEE
T
BN
BN
BN

BEEEEEEEE
B EEEEEE
BEEEEEEEEEE
T

—

o

RADIUS EDGES & NOTCH FOR NOSE
PIECE IF_REQUIRED AT ASS'Y
CBOTH LEFT & RIGHT HAND 1TEMS>

6 | | |BAR. TRANSITION B 18 LG BO31-0011
% |REF | SCREEN - PER DORDER -
4 HOLDDOWN ASS' Y CA27-0060
3 FRAME, SCREEN D343-0257
2 | 2 |BLOCK., ADJUSTING ADE7 -D054
DO KOT SCALE DRAWNG 5" | PALM_KNOB 498-0012 -
VLTS 2P O MWD 1TEM | OTY, BPESCRIPTION PART MO IITAH MATL WO

RONOSRINISH

ROTO-FINISH €O, 1600 DOUGLAS AVE . KALAMAZOD. MICHIGAN 49007

DECMALS RACTOS & 1/16
X +0%  GRAE 1B
Jo ox Do P V4

1

ToRAwN Y SALRAN ID&I(O‘JW&

[caprnc s =

REFLOTTICD D&TE [T

NAME

FRAME SCREEN ASS’Y

[PART MO X

D343-0258

493
REV.

B




REVISIONS
SYM WAS ECO DATE BY
Al| wAS 337-1155 SS [/4NPT 45 DEGREE STR ELBOW ¢NOT AVAILABLE IN SS) NONE | 06/27/05 | MRR
A2 | WAS QTY 1, NOW OTY 2 NONE | 06/27/05 | MRR
A3 | ADDED [TEM 337-0268 NONE | 06/27/05 | MRR
B | WAS QTY 2. NOW GTY 1 NONL | 06/15/06 | JAS
C | WAS 665-0107, FACTORY DBSOLETED REPLACED WITH PMPKO0O0000OD!1 NONE | 3710417 SW0

<—!-A (19 006
|
e
o

/
L1 IIII[I

]
P
U
l 12 bt | 174 W1 g@mﬂﬂ | |
(]
I

AN
Su

172 NPT

a

FLOW TO
MACHINE

——

14. 1347 17)]18 32
27

@ FRESH WATER IN [ %
— ——— 174 NPT 174 W*
e - = =

\\'_3__

b ——=
|
<

[
I
I
| 1 ] ?) 174 NPT
: t&t 1 J 1 NOTE:
\ FLOW DIRECTION
\ 7 —
| \
4 =
@/ - . =
|
: l 1 14 1494
[l
L \FaTa b J l | @@ 32 [ 1 [NIPPLE, 304 SS |/4 NPT CLOSE | 337-02¢8 -
31| 1 |SHRINK TUBING 529-0015 1 Ft
o 1 0 30| 2 [NUT, 1/4-20 AX NT L-9 606-000 =
@ @ 29 | 2 |WASHER 174 -9 558-000
@@ oa @ 28 MALE ADAPTER #8-6 316SS 336-009 -
@ 27 MALE ADAPTER ¥8-8 316SS 336-0100 -
\ 26 TAG-MADE_IN AMERICA B862-0083 -
a5 LOGO. R 862-0077 -
24 | 1| SWITCH SELECTOR 850-0102 -
23| 1 | TAG "ON-OFF~ 862-0080 -
= 22 | 3 |WIRE TIE §77-0045 -
- 21| - |EXCESS CORD FROM PUMP NPN -
— = 20 | 6’ | EXCESS CORD & PLUG FROM PUMP NPN -
19 | 1| VALVE 946-0141 -
18 | | |BELL REDUCER 1/4 - |/2 304SS | 337-0357 -
17| | |NIPPLE 1/4 X 2 1/2 LG 304SS 337-0427 -
@[ e
5| 4 |STRAIN RELIEF 1/8 - 1/4 335-0003 -
14 | 4 | SEALING WASHER 335-0017 -
13 NIPPLE 1/4 X 1| 1/2 LG 304SS 337-0424 -
@)| 12| 2 |ELBOW 1/4 X 45° 304sS 337-0512 -
11 NIPPLE /4 X 2 LG 304SS 337-0654 N
10 | 2 | BRACKET C103-0231 -
9 | | |ENCLOSURE 4 X 4 X 3 SC €307-0052 -
9 | | | TEE 1/2 304SS 337-0178 -
7 | I | BUSHING, REDUCING I/2-1/4 SS | 337-0173 -
A & | | |NIPPLE, 1/4 X & LG 304SS 337-0467 -
B 5 | 8 |NUT, WHIZ 1/4-20 606-0039 -
7 | 6 | SCREW, TRUSS HD 1/4-20 X 1/2 LGI 730-0184 -
WIRING SCHEMATIC €1 3_|_L_|PuMP. COMPOUND PRIPKOD T -
2 | 1 |METER, FLOW 0-20 GPH 564-0020 -
DO NOT SCALE DRAWNG |t I"T |HOUSING. WELDMENT D451-0094 -
M| DNJ_ DFFBLK - TOUERKNCES EXCEPT WERE NOTDD 1TEM | OTY DESCRIPTION FART KO RAW MAT'L NI
—77] By
. . ® COMPOUND PUMP ks i e ROMO=RINISH
BLK HIT WATER VALVE 'xx::x :% m : ‘~//I ROTO-FINISH CO. 1600 DOUGLAS AVE., KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 45007 m
e = HATERIAL TRAWN BY JAS ]Do"l: 3/25/0%
= WHITE T wofing ond b elermaton teeon [SCALE =2 [can FILE # RCPLOTTED DATE  D5/0%/17
s Conrioria oo st ol b ke Iﬁﬂ WARE  PLRTABLE COMPOUND PART NO REV
P;:';:';‘;E,‘;,",ﬂf_‘:“::m 30455 304 SS PUMP ASSY 0-20 GPH D940-0031 C




REV1SIONS

SYM

WAS

ECO DATE BY

Al

¥-50 (415-0066>

2062 | 3/14/89 EH

A2

W-43 (415-0063

2062 | 3/14/89 EH

ADD 380V-50

L] 9/05/91 GEM

REDRAWN DN CAD

L] 9/08/93 SHW

REMOVE JUMPER

“ Au

REMOTE STOP OPERATOR

TO CONNECT

AB 609U-XXX CONNECT WIRES TO VACATED TERMINALS
A FUSED DISCONNECT MUST /
BE INSTALLED BY CUSTOMER
IN ACCORDANCE W/APPLICABLE - [N
FLECTRICAL CODES. A
UNDERVOLTAGE
coIL
[ S S 1 I
| DISC | \J
| | OLH
1L
L1 | I L1 171 1T1
T 0 (L Th || F%_‘ %,
| | 3HP / SHP
2087230 IL2 1Te
460/575 vOLT =8 : o 1+ Le | —— ) ——Q 172 | MTR) 1800 RPM
3 @ 60 HZ | | 113 T
L3 : 5 D:D : L3 @ L—| /I @ 1T3
GND I P I GROUND GROUND
[ i | e
BRE: . 2 g
Lo ]
%
3 HORSE POWER 5 HORSE POWER
MOTOR STARTER OVERLOAD HEATERS MOTOR STARTER OVERLOAD HEATERS
VOLTS VOLTS
ALLEN BRADLEY ROTO FINISH ALLEN BRADLEY ROTO FINISH coIL ALLEN BRADLEY ROTO FINISH ALLEN BRADLEY ROTO FINISH coIL
208 60SU-ACH | 820-0012 W-53 415-0038 174-0006 208 609U-BCH W-56 415-0024 174-0006
230 60SU-ACA | 820-0010 W-54  (y|415-0003 230 609U-BCA | 820-0013 W-55 415-0025 174-0005
460 609U~-ACB | 820-001 1 W-46 (| 415-0010 174-0002 460 609U-ACB | 820-0011 W-48 415-0009 174-0002
575 609U-ACC | 820-0014 W-40 415-0043 174-0001 |MA278 575 609U-ACC | 820-0014 W-45 415-0044
(&) 380v-50] 609U-ACVN W-47 415-0013 174-0003
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
TOLERANCES EXCEPT WHERE NOTED ITEM ] OTY DESCRIPTION PART_ND RAW MAT'L_NO

DECHALS FRACTIONS £ 1/16

i
ROMOSRINISH (i
ROTO-FINISH CO., 1600 DOUGLAS AVE., KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49007

ond is confidenlial and musl nol be made
public or copied unless outhorized by
them and is subjecl lo return upon demand,

MODEL

GEMINT
700. &

Moo [ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC

1000

XX+ 030 SURFACE 125
XXXt 010 FINISH
XXX+ 0005 ANGLE  t 1/2°
i / MATERIAL DRAWN BY HEALY |DATE 10/15/86
This draying ond oll informalion thereon [SCALE 1 = 1 | CAD FILE x REPLOTTED DATE x
is ihe property of Rolo-Finish Co., Inc NAME PART NO - REV

Ce12-0354 C




